
 

 

 

 
ACADEMIC  CALENDAR   2024-2025 

TRADITIONAL  15-WEEK  SEMESTER 
 
 

Fall 2024 Semester 
 

        
September 2, Monday     Labor Day (Holiday/College Closed) 
 
September 4, Wednesday    First Day of Classes (15 week) 
 
September 11, Wednesday    Last day to add or drop a course  
 
September 25, Wednesday    Opening Convocation Ceremony 
 
October 14, Monday     October Break (Holiday/College Closed) 
 
October 8, Tuesday     Faculty Professional Day (No morning classes*) 
 
October 18, Friday Midterm grades due (15-week semester) 
 
October 28 – 31, Monday - Thursday   Spring semester online registration for all students 
 
November 11, Monday     Veteran’s Day Observed (Holiday/College Closed) 

 
November 22, Friday     Last day to withdraw from a course 
 
November 27 – December 1, Wednesday – Sunday Thanksgiving Recess (Classes resume on December 2)  
 
December 9 – 13, Monday - Friday   Finals Week 
 
December 16, Monday Fall grades due at noon (15-week semester) 
 
December 16 – January 13    Semester Recess 
 

 
 
 

*Classes/labs that meet in the morning are cancelled. Classes/labs that meet after 1pm will be held. 
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ACADEMIC  CALENDAR   2024-2025 

TRADITIONAL  15-WEEK  SEMESTER 
 
 

Spring 2025 Semester 
 
January 20, Monday     Martin Luther King’s Birthday (Holiday/College Closed) 
 
January 22, Wednesday     First Day of Classes (15-week) 
 
January 29, Wednesday     Last day to add or drop a course  
 
February 17, Monday     President’s Day (Holiday/College Closed) 
 
March 7, Friday Midterm grades due  
 
March 10 – 14, Monday – Friday Spring Recess – No Classes 
 
March 31 – April 3, Monday - Thursday   Fall semester online registration for all students 
 
April 18 – 21, Friday – Monday    Easter Recess (Holiday/College Closed) 
 
April 18, Friday      Last day to withdraw from a course 
 
May 5 – 9, Monday - Friday    Finals Week 
 
May 12, Monday     Seniors’ Final Grades due by noon 
      
May 17, Saturday     Commencement 
 
May 19, Monday All Final grades to be submitted by noon for traditional 15 

week semester 
 
 
May 19 – August 29     Summer Semester 2025 (15-week semester) 
 
May 12 – July 5      Summer Session 1 (8-week term) 
 
July 7 – August 30     Summer Session 2 (8-week term) 
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